Axleservice  200905 Page  1
YORK TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT PTY LTD
13 Monterey Road
Dandenong  VIC  3175
ABN 25 006 303 206
YORK TRAILER AXLE
SERVICE MANUAL
MELBOURNE:

If the locking device is not aligned and locked at 300 lb.ft. (400 Nm.) advance the nut to the next position that
allows the nut to lock. Check the nut and verify that the locking system is engaged before installing the hub cap.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Description York Part No. Timken Part No.
Outer Bearing Cone 79.787955/01 NP899357
Outer Bearing Cup 79.787955/02 NP026773
Inner Bearing Cone 79.787956/01 NP965350
Inner Bearing Cup 79.787956/02 NP503727
PreSet Bearing Spacer 79.104144
Axleservice  200905 Page  8
CREWSON  BRUNNER
AUTOSLACK FIELD INSPECTION
No Autoslack can compensate for braking System Deficiencies. The brakes should be in good operating condition
and be well maintained. Crewson Brunner Autoslacks should not require manual adjustment except for initial
installation and brake relines. The Autoslack unit must be installed with a Crewson brunner clevis and template.
By constantly manually readjusting the Autoslack Adjuster, the internal clutch life can be shortened.
Free Stroke
Free stroke is the distance the slack arm moves in order to
make the brake shoes contact the drum. Move the slack
arm with a small pry bar and measure the movement
distance. This distance should be 10mm to 16mm.
If free stroke is greater than 16mm, check the foundation
brake components. Repair and replace as needed.
Push Rod Power Stroke
Measure the power stroke (the difference between when
the brake is off and when air is fully applied) at
80 to 90 psi application pressure.
* This distance (Stoke) must be less than or equal to
   the maximum in the chart below.
Chamber Types Adjusted stroke
16, 20, 24 less than or equal to 44mm.
30 less than or equal to 51mm.
36 less than or equal to 57mm.
AUTOSLACK ON THE VEHICLE
* If the stroke is correct
the Autoslack is operating properly.
No other tests are necessary.
*STROKE
Back Torque
With the Autoslack correctly installed on the axle, Back
Torque (CCW Rotation) can be measured. Using a torque
wrench, turn the Adjusting Hex CCW. Back Torque will
increase to a peak value, then return to zero as the ratchet
clutch disengages.
Replace Autoslack if the Back (CCW) Torque reading
is less than 12 ft.lbs. (16 Nm.)
Rotate the Hex shaft a maximum of 5 clicks
(ratchet teeth) while taking torque readings.
12 ft.lbs. MIN
(16 Nm.)
CCW
Axleservice  200905 Page  9
Crewson Brunner Autoslacks are fully lubricated
at the factory. A grease fitting is provided for
normal maintenance.
Crewson Brunner Autoslacks can not
be diassembled in the field. Never
tamper with the units factory settings.
AUTOSLACK REMOVED FROM VEHICLE:
Verify Autoslacks Set Up
1. Select the correct template for the spline size and armhole location.
2. Fit Installation Template over S-Cam and put 1/2" pin into clevis.
3. Swing Template to engage 1/2" pin.
4. Screw clevis CW or CCW on push rod until 1/4" holes in clevis and
    template line up.
5. Template now indicates correct set up angle "A".
6. Remove template and 1/2" pin. Install Autoslack adjuster on S-Cam
    and turn the Hex nut CW until 1/2" and 1/4" holes line up with the
    clevis.
7. Install and secure clevis pins. Turn nut CW until shoes contact the
    brake drum.
8. Back off Hex nut one half turn CCW to complete setup.
Back Torque